## **PreK-8 Resolutions:**

- 1. <u>Appointment of Certified Staff Member</u>: Upon the recommendation of the Chief School Administrator, the Board approves the appointment of Julie White to the position of Special Education Teacher, School Street School, at the Step 17 BA salary, effective September 1, 2024 for the 2024-2025 school year.
- 2. <u>Long-Term Leave Replacement Special Education Teacher</u>: Upon the recommendation of the Chief School Administrator, the Board approves Kevan Murphy as the Long-Term Leave Replacement Special Education Teacher, John Hill School, at the Step 2 BA+15 salary, effective September 1, 2024 for the 2024-2025 school year.
- 3. <u>Long-Term Leave Replacement Elementary Teachers</u>: Upon the recommendation of the Chief School Administrator, the Board approves the following Long-Term Leave Replacement Elementary Teachers:

Kaitlyn Allison as the Long-Term Leave Replacement Teacher, School Street School, at the Step 4 BA+15 salary, prorated from September 1, 2024 through January 31, 2025, and

Kristin Kubinsky as the Long-Term Leave Replacement Elementary Teacher, John Hill School, at the Step 17 MA salary, effective September 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025

- 4. <u>Long-Term Leave Replacement Pre-K Teacher</u>: Upon the recommendation of the Chief School Administrator, the Board approves Kara Hauptly as the Long-Term Leave Replacement PreK Teacher, Boonton High School, at the Step 5 BA+15 salary, pro-rated from September 1, 2024 through November 27, 2024.
- 5. <u>8<sup>th</sup> Grade Washington Trip Coordinators</u>: Upon the recommendation of the Chief School Administrator, the Board approves Amanda Sheehan and Bevin Hughen as 8<sup>th</sup> Grade Washington Trip Coordinators at John Hill School at a stipend rate of \$1,099.00 each for the 2024-2025 school year, pending outcome of negotiations.
- 6. <u>Detention Monitors</u>: Upon the recommendation of the Chief School Administrator, the Board approves the following staff as detention monitors at John Hill School for the 2024-2025 school year, at a rate of \$26.00 per hour, pending outcome of negotiations:

Laura SudakBevin HughenZachary SabatinoBrad DavidsonJennifer SannazzaroKaren KovallErika FaruoloLaura AffinitoAndrea Villegas

7. <u>Summer Hours for School Nurse</u>: Upon the recommendation of the Chief School Administrator, the Board approves up to 15 total hours for Maria Beaton during the summer of 2024 to at her contractual hourly rate of pay, pending outcome of negotiations, to complete health office work.

- 8. <u>Advisor</u>: Upon the recommendation of the Chief School Administrator, the Board approves Laura Sudak as the Helping Hands Club Advisor at John Hill School at a stipend rate of \$569.00, pending outcome of negotiations, for the 2024-2025 school year.
- 9. <u>Coaches</u>: Upon the recommendation of the Chief School Administrator, the Board approves the following coaches and stipends, pending outcome of negotiations, at John Hill School for the 2024-2025 school year:

Coach	Position	Stipend
Daniel Montgomery	Baseball	\$4,595.00
Noreen Rocco Mahoney	Softball	\$4,595.00

- 10. <u>Volunteer Coach</u>: Upon the recommendation of the Chief School Administrator, the Board approves Julia Leva as a Volunteer Field Hockey Coach at John Hill School for the 2024-2025 school year.
- 11. <u>Transfer Paraprofessional</u>: Upon the recommendation of the Chief School Administrator, the Board approves to transfer Brianna Affinito, Paraprofessional, School Street School to John Hill School, effective September 1, 2024 for the 2024-2025 school year.
- 12. <u>Letters of Resignation from Long Term Leave Replacement Elementary Teachers</u>: Upon the recommendation of the Chief School Administrator, the Board accepts letters of resignation from the following Long-Term Leave Replacement Elementary Teachers:
  - Olivia Shiel, Long Term Leave Replacement Elementary Teacher, John Hill School, effective July 22, 2024, and
  - Julia Leva, Long-Term Leave Replacement Teacher, School Street School, effective July 24, 2024
- 13. <u>Letter of Resignation from Paraprofessional</u>: Upon the recommendation of the Chief School Administrator, the Board accepts a letter of resignation from Merrily Van Teyens, Pre-K Paraprofessional, Boonton High School, effective August 1, 2024.
- 14. <u>Bridges to Learning Summer Enrichment Volunteer</u>: Upon the recommendation of the Chief School Administrator, the Board approves Alison DelGaizo as a middle school volunteer for the Bridges Summer Enrichment Program.
- 15. <u>Bridges to Learning Before/After School Staff</u>: Upon the recommendation of the Chief School Administrator, the Board approves staff for the Bridges to Learning Before/After School Program at School Street School, John Hill School and Boonton High School for the 2024-2025 school year, as per the attached. The assignment of hours is contingent on enrollment and the program running, and appointment is no guarantee of assignment of hours.

- 16. <u>Elementary Parent / Student Handbooks</u>: Upon the recommendation of the Chief School Administrator, the Board approves the School Street School and John Hill School Parent / Student Handbooks for the 2024-2025 school year.
- 17. <u>Elementary Professional Development Plans</u>: Upon the recommendation of the Chief School Administrator, the Board approves the Elementary Professional Development Plans for School Street School and John Hill School for the 2024-2025 school year.
- 18. <u>Amend Itinerant Services</u>: Upon the recommendation of the Chief School Administrator, the Board approves to amend the Itinerant Services previously approved on June 10, 2024 for Student State ID# 6590698493-B to the following during the 2024-2025 school year (dates to be determined):

Itinerant Services (Teacher of the Deaf) -4 sessions at \$180.00 per session (previously approved for 1 session)

Audiological Services – up to 1 hour at \$255.00 per hour (previously approved for up to 4 hours)

- 19. <u>Extend Home Instruction</u>: Upon the recommendation of the Chief School Administrator, the Board approves to extend home instruction previously approved on June 24, 2024, for Student State ID# 6093593356-B, for up to 10 hours per week, to extend through August 31, 2024, to provide compensatory services, with instruction to be provided by district approved home instructor at a rate of \$40.00 per hour, pending outcome of negotiations.
- 20. <u>Textbook Adoption</u>: Upon the recommendation of the Chief School Administrator, the Board approves the adoption of the new textbook series Investigations for grades K-5, copyright date 2017, for 560 5-year student licenses at \$121 each for a total of \$67,713, including shipping.